

CRESCENTA VALLEY STATION

4554 Briggs Ave. La Crescenta, CA 91214-Phone 818-248-3464 www.lasd.org

News Release

Leroy D. Baca, Sheriff

Classification : Community Incident Date : 6-1-13

Author/Date/Time : Sgt. Brink Incident Time :

The Los Angeles County Sheriff's Volunteer group from Crescenta Valley Station would like to thank the community for making it's rummage sale a great success!

Due to the community's response and support of the rummage sale, the volunteer group is able to help support some of Crescenta Valley Station's community programs. Some of these programs include our Annual Toy and Food Drive, Volunteer's on Patrol, Neighborhood Watch Programs, Arson Watch, and many of the outreach community events. This is the only fundraiser for the year.

In 2012 the Crescenta Valley Station Volunteers worked over 11,000 hours, saving the Sheriff's Department nearly \$260,000. The station currently has 51 volunteers donating their free time to make this Station a better place, allowing our station personnel to better serve the community.

Content by,

Sergeant Burton Brink Captain Bill I. Song

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department, Crescenta Valley Station

(818) 248-3464

www.CrescentaValley.lasd.org

E-Mail: crescentavalley@lasd.org

Leroy D. Baca, Sheriff

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department

LASD text and emails: www.Nixle.com

http://nixle.com/lasd---crescenta-valley-station-los-angeles-county-sheriff/

Twitter @LASD_News http://twitter.com/#!/LASD_News http://www.facebook.com/LosAngelesCountySheriffsDepartment

Partner to prevent or report crime by contacting your local sheriff's station. Or, if you wish to remain anonymous, call "LA Crime Stoppers" by dialing 800-222-TIPS (8477), texting the letters TIPLA plus your tip to CRIMES (274637), or using the website http://lacrimestoppers.org

To receive more detailed, up-to-date information directly from the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (LASD) via e-mail, register for "Nixle" alerts at www.Nixle.com or more directly at https://local.nixle.com/register/ and register for "LASD Headquarters Newsroom (SHB), Los Angeles County Sheriff" and your local LASD station area. Or, text your zip code to 888777 to receive text alerts only. Standard text messaging rates may apply depending on your calling plan.

For Additional Information Contact:

Name	Phone	Email
Sgt. Burton Brink	818-248-3464	blbrink@lasd.org